CANADIAN MORGAN HORSE ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PUREBRED MORGANS

Please add 13% HST to fees for Ontario Please add 15% HST to fees for Newfoundland & Labrador, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia & Prince Edward Island Please add 5% GST to fees for all other provinces

Effective January 1, 2022

1. MEMBERSHIP:

Life (individuals)	\$1,100.00
Annual Membership	65.00
Youth Membership (18 years and under)	40.00
Family Youth Membership (18 years and under with at least one senior membership in the immediate family	ly) 15.00
Associate Member (Non Resident of Canada)	65.00

2. REGISTRATIONS: (PLUS DNA – see below)	C.M.H.A. MEMBERS	OTHERS
Within 12 months of foaling	55.00	165.00
Over 12 months of age	110.00	330.00
3. REGISTRATION OF IMPORTS:		
Within 12 months of transfer of foreign papers	75.00	225.00
After 12 months of transfer of foreign papers	150.00	450.00
4. DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE	50.00	150.00
5. RE-ISSUE OF REGISTRATION PAPERS	45.00	135.00
6. CHANGE OF NAME OF ANIMAL	300.00	900.00
7. TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP (The Animal Pedigree Act requires all transfers of		
ownership to be completed within six (6) months of the date of sale)		
Transfers - Within 6 months of the date of sale	55.00	165.00
After 6 months of the date of sale	110.00	330.00
Transfers within the family – if within the immediate family and applied for within 6		
months of the date of sale or gift (immediate family means any of the following, and only		
the following in relation to yourself: mother, father, wife, husband, daughter, son, step-		
daughter or step-son)	25.00	n/a
8. REGISTRATION OF PREFIX		
Apply by letter and include fee (herd name registration)	85.00	255.00
Transfer of Registered Prefix (Herd Name Transfer)	40.00	120.00
9. REGISTRATION OF LEASE	55.00	165.00
10. BLOODTYPING:		
Contact University of Kentucky Equine Parentage Testing and Research Laboratory		
Telephone (859) 257-1165		
11. DNA		
New Registration (DNA already on file for parents)	95.00	285.00
Registered after June 1996 (frozen blood sample on file)	65.00	195.00
Previously registered (DNA already on file for parents)	65.00	195.00
12. REJECTED APPLICATIONS	15.00	45.00
13. STALLION REPORTS – Filed by Jan. 31 of the following year	No fee	No fee
Filed after Jan. 31	85.00	255.00
14. PROGENY LIST	15.00	45.00

Fees are to be paid by Visa or MasterCard or by cheque or money order payable to:

Canadian Livestock Records Corporation, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, Ontario K1V 0M7 DO NOT REMIT CASH.

Telephone 1-877-833-7110 or 613-731-7110 Fax 613-731-0704 E-Mail: clrc@clrc.ca Internet: www.clrc.ca

Canadian Morgan Horse Association Schedule of Fees for Part Morgans

Please add 13% HST to fees for Ontario
Please add 15% HST to fees for Newfoundland & Labrador, New Brunswick,
Nova Scotia & Prince Edward Island
Please add 5% GST to fees for all other provinces

Effective January 1, 2022

1. MEMBERSHIP:			
Life (individuals)	\$1,100.00		
Annual Membership	65.00		
Youth Membership (18 years and under)	40.00		
Family Youth Membership (18 years and under with at least one senior membership in the immediate family) 15.00			
Associate Member (Non Resident of Canada)	65.00		

2. REGISTRATIONS:	C.M.H.A. MEMBERS	OTHERS
Within 12 months of foaling	55.00	165.00
After 12 months from date of foaling	110.00	330.00
3. REGISTRATION OF IMPORTS:		
Within 12 months of transfer of foreign papers	75.00	225.00
After 12 months of transfer of foreign papers	150.00	450.00
4. DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE	50.00	150.00
5. RE-ISSUE OF REGISTRATION PAPERS	45.00	135.00
6. CHANGE OF NAME OF ANIMAL	300.00	900.00
7. TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP (The Animal Pedigree Act requires all transfers of ownership to be completed within six (6) months of the date of sale)		
Transfers - Within 6 months of the date of sale	55.00	165.00
After 6 months of the date of sale	110.00	330.00
Transfers within the family – if within the immediate family and applied for within 6 months of the date of sale or gift (immediate family means any of the following, and only the following in relation to yourself: mother, father, wife, husband, daughter, son, step-		
daughter or step-son)	25.00	n/a
8. REGISTRATION OF LEASE	55.00	165.00
9. REJECTED APPLICATIONS	15.00	45.00

Fees are to be paid by Visa or MasterCard or by cheque or money order payable to:

Canadian Livestock Records Corporation, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, Ontario K1V 0M7

Telephone 1-877-833-7110 or 613-731-7110 Fax 613-731-0704 E-Mail: clrc@clrc.ca Internet: www.clrc.ca DO NOT REMIT CASH.